and regulation changes, if adopted, shall be promulgated in 624 

accordance with the Mississippi Administrative Procedures Act; 625 

(g)  Approve all personal and professional services 626 

contracts involving the expenditures of funds in excess of 627 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), except as provided in 628 

paragraph (f) of this subsection (2) and in subsection (8); 629 

(h)  Develop mandatory standards with respect to 630 

contractual services personnel that require invitations for public 631 

bid, requests for proposals, record keeping and financial 632